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MEETS THE GROUND This version is applied for TBL Ha Noi Co., Ltd; Vietnam only
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CR285/CR285 HD/CR2B511/CR2B5U 4
CR2B5P/CR285+/CR285 SR

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Better performance for stone and mud resistance

Low rolling resistance and fuel saving

Special tread structure offers long abrasion resistance
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*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. GEsEEE e g

Overall Section Max press. Moax load (kg/  Meas. rim
diam. (mm)  width (mm) (kpa/psi) Ibs) width (in)
10R22.5 (S) 900/130  (S) 2800/6175
144/142M (D) 200/130 (D) 2650/5840

10.00R20 (S) 800/M6  (S) 3075/6780
147/143K (D) 800/M6 (D) 2725/6005

Ply rating

Type TT/TL

10.00 R20 (S) 930/135  (S) 3250/7160
149/146K (D) 930135 (D) 3000/6610

11.00R20 ; (5)930/135  (S) 3550/7830
152/149K (D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160

1R22.5 () 850/123  (S) 3150/6945
148/145M (D) 850/123 (D) 2900/6395

11R22.5 : (S) 930/135  (5) 3250/7160
149/146M (D) 930/135 (D) 3000/6610

12R22.5 (S) 850/123  (S) 3550/7830
152/148L (D) 850/123 (D) 3150/6940

12R22.5 (5) 930/135  (S) 3550/7830
152/149L (D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160

12R22.5 () 930/135  (S) 3750/8270
154/151L (D) 930/135 (D) 3450/7610

13R22.5 (S) 930/135  (S) 4000/8820
156/153L (D) 930/135 (D) 3650/8050

205/75R17.5 {S) 830/120  (S) 1650/3640
125/123M (D) 830/120 (D) 1550/3415

245/70R17.5 (5) 875128  (S) 2725/6005
1431411 (D) 875/128 (D) 2575/5675

245/70R19.5 (S) 850/123  (S) 2575/5675
141140K (D) 850/123 (D) 2500/5510

215/75R17.5 (S) 700/102  (S) 1700/3750
126/124M (D) 700/102 (D) 1600/3530

215/75R17.5 (S) 850/123  (S) 2180/4805
135/1333 (D) 850/123 (D) 2060/4540

235/75R17.5 (S) B75/127  (S) 2725/6005
1431413 (D) 875/127 (D) 2575/5675

265/70R19.5 (S) 830/120  (S) 2430/5355
139/136M (D) 830/120 (D) 2240/4940

265/70R19.5 (S) 900/130  (S) 3000/6610
146/144L (D) 900/130 (D) 2800/6175

285/70R19.5 (S) 900/130  (S) 2900/6395
150/1483 (D) 900/130 (D) 2650/5840

275/70R22.5 (S) 900130 (S) 3150/6940
148/145L (D) 900/130 (D) 2900/6395

275/80R22.5 (S) 200/130  (S) 3250/7160
149/146M (D) 200/130 (D) 3000/6610

275/80R22.5 (S) 900130 (S) 3250/7160
149/146M (D) 900/130 (D) 3000/6610

295/80R22.5 (S) 850/123  (S) 3550/7825
152/148M (D) 850/123 (D) 3150/6945




Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer with
standard load, long distance on good roads conditions

Cross-ladder pattern design with good stone rejection
performance

Low heat generation rubber and special carcass
structure extend tire life

Durable carcass offers a long and recyclable tread life

-
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*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.
: Overall Section Max press. Max load (kg/  Meas. rim
Rt R ) widih () O Gpa /sl lbs) Wit Cay e e AL

385/]6650":2'5 (S) 900/130  (S) 4500/9920

A28 Corgt 412 (S) 830/120 () 5000/11000

www.csttires.com
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CR298/CR298BAP/CR298A

CR298P

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer for
middle to long distances

Special tread structure improves stone rejection and
prevents uneven wearing

A flat, wide tread and special tread compound achieve a

long tread life

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Qverall Section

Ply rating diam. (mm)  width (mm)

11R22.5
146/143M

12R22.5
152/149L

295/80R22.5
152/149M

315/80R22.5
157/154L

Max press.
(kpa/psi)
(S) 830/120
(D) 830/120
(S) 930/135
(D) 930/135
(S) 900/130
(D) 900/130

(S) 900/130
(D) 900/130

Max load (kg/
|bs)

(S) 3000/6610

(D) 2725/6005

(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3250/7160

(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3250/7160

(S) 4125/9090
(D) 3750/8270

Meas. rim
width (in)

Type TT/TL




"CR2E9
CR2E9+

Designed for middle and short distances at higher speeds
on good road conditions, suitable for only
trailer or semi-trailer

A flat, wide tread and special tread structure provides
a long tread life and improves stone rejection and
prevents uneven wear
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*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Overall Section Mox press.  Max load (kg/  Meas. rim

12R22.5 (S) 930/135  (S) 3550/7830
152/149L (D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160

Ply rating

295/80R22.5 (5)900/130  (S)3550/7830
152/149M : (D)900/130  (D)3250/7160

295/60R22.5 (5)200/130 ($)3350/7390
150/147L (D)900/130  (D)3075/6780

315/60R22.5 (5)900/130  (S)3650/8050
153/150L (D)900/130  (D)3350/7390

315/70R22.5 (5)930/135  (S)3750/8270
154/151L (D)930/135  (D)3450/7610

315/80R22.5 (5)850/123  (5)4000/8820
156/150M (D)850/123  (D)3350/7390

www.csftires.com
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Designed for highway and middle-long distance,
especially only trailer or semi-trailer

Extra-wide block and lug depth tread pattern design
resists abrasion
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Advanced bead design provides excellent load capability

Max load (kg/
Ibs)

(S) 3000/6615
(D) 2725/6005

(S) 3550/7825
(D) 3150/6945

Max press.
(kpa/psi)
(S) 830/120
(D) 830/120

(S) 850/123
(D) 850/123

Section
width (mm)

Qverall

Ply rating e

10.00R20
146/143K

295/80R22.5
152/148M

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

CRB08

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
middle and long distance and for high loads on a variety of road conditions g

Optimised block pattern improves anti-wearing ability

Special tread structure improves stone rejection and
offers excellent heat generation performance

Durable carcass achieves a long and recyclable tread life

Max load (kg/
Ibs)

(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3150/6940

Max press.
(kpa/psi)
(S) 850/123
(D) 850/123

(S) 825/120
(D) 825/120

Section
width (mm)

Overall

Ply rati :
y raling diam. (mm)
295/80R22.5
152/148L
315/80R22.5 (S) 3750/8270
154/150L (D) 3350/7390

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.
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Meas. rim
width (in)

Meas. rim
width (in)

Type TT/TL

ol -

RECOMMENDED @ gﬁ

e



®

CR189/CR18311/CR189A
CR189+

Providing comfortable, silent, straight ahead performance

Advanced fread compound achieves low heat generation
and provides high durability

For only trailer or semi-trailer on-road and highway use

Strong anti-wear shoulder extends tire mileage

Overall
diam. (mm)

Section
width (mm)

Max press.

Size (kpa/psi)

Ply rating

11R22.5° - (S) 850/123
148/145M Ui iR b2 (D) 850/123
12.00R20 (S) 900/130
156/153K 20 1117 13 (D) 900/130

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

CR339+/CRI3T+SR

Designed for only frailer or semi-frailer
for on road and high speed use

Special pattern and strong shoulder design prevents
uneven wear

Four high tensile belts provide a superior strength casing
to resist cracking and puncture

A flat, wide tread with special compound delivers long
tread life

Overall
diam. (mm)

Section
width (mm)

Max press.
(kpa/psi)
(5) 830/120
(D) 830/120

Size Ply rating

10.00R20

L 16 1057 276

11.00R20 (S) 930/135
152/149K 18 ioag i (D) 930/135
12.00R20 : o (S) 830/120
154/151K ik L 2 (D) 830/120
12.00R20 (S) 830/120
156/153K e iz 3 (D) 830/120

12R22.5 (S) 930/135

154/151K 0 1954 =50 (D) 930/135
13R22.5 (S) 930/135
156/153L 2 "2z 2] (D) 930/135

315/80R22.5 5 (S) 900/130
1571541 & 1978 S (D) 900/130

*This product cannot be used for lorries fruck and buses.

Max load (kg/

Ibs)
(S) 3150/6945

(D) 2900/6395

(S) 4000/8820
(D} 3650/8050

Meas. rim
width (in)

8.25

8.50

*11R22.5 belongs to standard load, which is with upgraded pattern CR189+ to achieve better anti-wearing ability

Type TT/TL

- ™

RECOMMENDED @ gﬁ

Max load (kg/

Ibs)

(S) 3000/6615
(D) 2725/6005

(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3250/7160

() 3750/8270
(D) 3450/7610

(5) 3750/8270
(D) 3450/7610

(8) 3750/8270

(D) 3450/7610

(S) 4000/8820
(D) 3650/8050

(S) 4125/9090
(D) 3750/8270

RECOMMENDED

8.00

8.50

8.50

9.00

978

9.00

Meas. rim

width (in)

A A A

Type TT/TL

T
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ST CHENG SHIN

CRI63/CRIG6III/CRI6I+SR/CRIBIASR
CR969+/CRIBIK/CAI01/CA901UT

CA969/CA969UT

For only trailer or semi-trailer
Designed for heavy load capability

Special bead area structure provides excellent load
stability

Deep tread aids in resistance fo abrasions
High durability and excellent retreadability

Special compound offers anti-cutting ability

Section
width (mm)

Overall

Size Ply rating diam fvim)

265/70 R19.5

143/1413 18 e 262
I
e e
1sanaok B 1085 =
e oo
eonsek 20 1224 o
W e s w
e we
isansik 20 i 6
1]5363’3523?< 20 LEE0 o
295/80R22.5 v 1040 306

152/148M

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Max press.
(kpa/psi)

(S) 850/123
(D) 850/123

(S) 830/120
(D) 830/120

(S) 930/135
(D) 930/135
(S) 930/135
(D) 930/135
(S) 900/130
(D) 900/130
(S) 850/123
(D) 850/123
(S) 850/123
(D) 850/123
(S) 830/120
(D) 830/120

(S) 930/135
(D) 930/135

(S) 930/135
(D) 930/135

(S) 850/123
(D) 850/123

Max load (kg/ Meas. rim

Ibs)

(S) 2725/6005
(D) 2575/5675

(S) 3000/6615
(D) 2725/6005

(S) 3250/7165
(D) 3000/6615
(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3250/7160

(S) 4000/8820
(D) 3650/8050

(S) 4500/9920
(D) 4000/8820

(S) 3150/6945
(D) 2900/6395

(S) 3350/7390
(D) 3075/6780

(S) 3750/8270
(D) 3450/7610

(S) 4000/8820
(D) 3650/8050

(S) 3550/7825
(D) 3150/6945

RECOMMENDED @

&

Type

width (in) TT/TL
7.50 TL
7.50 T
7.50 i
8.00 TT
8.50 TT
8.50 T
8.25 TL
9.00 TL
9.00 TL
975 TL
9.00 TL

"
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ST CHENG SHIN

CR387/CR38B7K/CR3B7SR

Designed for only trailer or semi-railer

Lug tread pattern and block shoulder pattern provides
excellent grip performance

Special tread structure improves load capability

Special tfread compound aids in
anfi-wearing ability

. Overall Section Max press. Mox load (kg/  Meas. rim
Ry rofing diam. (mm)  width (mm) (kpa/psi) Ibs) width (in) g

10.00R20 18 1056 280 (S) 930/135 (S) 3250/7160 7.50 T
149/146K (D) 930/135 (D) 3000/6610
11.00R20 : (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830
152/149K 18 1088 295 (D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160 8.00 L1
12.00R20 ‘ (S) 900/130  (S) 4000/8820
156/153K 20 s e (D) 900/130 (D) 3650/8050 et L

12R225 (S) 930/135  (S) 3750/8270 :
154/151K 18 1084 294 (D) 930/135 (D) 3450/7610 9.00 T

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

CR327/CR32TK/CR328K

RECOMMENDED @ gw

CR328/CL501/CLSO1UT

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer for short
distances and low-speed use

Special tread compound aids in resistance to cutting and
tearing

Special tire structure provides superior load capacity

Durable carcass achieves a long and recyclable tread life

Overall Section Max press.  Max load (kg/
diam. (mm)  width (mm) (kpa/psi) Ibs)

10.00R20 1068 (S) 830/120  (S) 3000/6615
146/143K (D) 830/120 (D) 2725/6005

Size Ply rating

(S) 930/135  (S) 3250/7160
(D) 930/135 (D} 3000/6610

(S) 930/135  (S) 3550/7830
(D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160

(S) 900/130  (S) 4000/8820
156/153) (D) 900/130 (D) 3650/8050

12.00R20 1126 (S) 900/130  (S) 4000/8820
156/153K ‘ (D) 900/130 (D) 3650/8050 ’ —

10.00 R20

149/146K 1963

11.00R20
152/149K

12.00R20

1094

1130

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. g
RECOMMENDED @ § W
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Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
use in short distances and low speed

Extra-deep and block pattern delivers a long tread life

Exira block pattern prevents cutting and tearing

el ey Sl e e R S e e
e 5 s am  SevE Gge
1541517 is i NS (3830120 (D) 3450/7610
G m wees o QU BUNIR
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. m m
RECOMMENDED @ SW

CR337

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
use in short distances and low speed

Special tread compound aids resistance to cutting and tears.

Durable carcass achieves a long and recyclable tread life

Overall Section Max press. Max load (kg/  Meas. rim
diam. (mm)  width (mm) (kpa/psi) Ibs) width (in)

‘ : (S) 900/130  (S) 4000/8820
2 1130 413 (D) 900/130 (D) 3650/8050

() 930/135  (§) 3550/7830
(D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160

Ply rating Type TT/TL

12.00R20
156/153F

11.00R20
152/149F

8.50 ET

18 1090 282 8.00 T

- -

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.
RECOMMENDED @ ,g.w R,
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CRE00/CRE00A

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
highway use at higher speeds for middle to long distances.

Tread structure improves stone rejection and prevents
uneven wear.

Flat, wide tread with special compound delivers long life.

Plyrating , Overell | Section  Moxpress  Maxload  Meas.rim

tame (vl widibilmml [kpe/psh (kg/lbs)  width (in)
VTSI 108 305 Conss (D)ysasome0 OO0 T
wms Ly n g QU smeme g o
e 926 288 ((g]] e [‘;)) e 9.00 u
s e pm mmvm
s s ey QR mummm o
s s o g mmeme o
s e oms SN o g o
T s ee o QIS BTG

- -

RECOMMENDED @ gﬁ
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*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.
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Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
highway use at higher speeds for middle to long distances.

Tread structure improves stone rejection and prevents
uneven wedr.

Flat, wide tread with special compound delivers long life.

Overall

Plv ratin Section Max press.

Y g diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi)

12R22.5 (S) 930/135

152/149L 18 L 803 (D) 930/135

295/80R22.5 (S) 900/130
152/140L 18 1050 306

(D) 900/130

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Max load

Meas. rim  Type TT/
(kg/lbs) width (in) TL
(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3250/7160 20 L
(S) 3550/7830 ‘
(D) 3250/7160 el L
RECOMMENDED @ !ﬁwﬁ
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CR989+/CRIBIK

For only trailer or semi-trailer
on good road

Extraordinary tread pattern for better endurance

Specific tread structure offers lower heat generation

Specific tread compound achieves a long and recycle tread life

Plyrating , Overell | Section  Moxpress  Maxload  Meas.rim

tame (vl widibilmml [kpe/psh (kg/lbs)  width (in)
gk 1059279 Oasonz0 (o) 2r2sreo0s 70 T
Beme g gmew mwmme o, o
e I 1085 294 ((;]] o [‘;’) oaorieg 800 ™
sk P M2 3 00 massososs 80 T

- b

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOMMENDED @ g‘ﬁ
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*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOMMENDED @ gﬁ

N

K SERIES Super heavy load suitable use for only trailer or semi-trailer at port

Size Patten iy rafing dic?n:eEG“ Section Max press. Max load (kg/ Meas. rim  Type TT/

mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) Ibs) width (in) TL

20 (S) 900/130  (S) 4000/8820
(D) 900/130 (D) 3650/8050

12.00R20

156/153k  CR390K

8.50
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Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

A flat, wide tread design delivers safety and comfort

Special tread compound lowers heat generation and
provides better durability

Three straight-grooved design enlarges the pattern blocks
and increase pottern rigidity

Narrow-bottom groove design prevents stone penetration

Durable carcass offers a long and recyclable tread life

®

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOMMENDED. '@ g LU

Overall Section Max press. Max load (kg/  Meas. rim
diam. (mm)  width (mm) (kpa/psi) Ibs) width (in)

10R22.5 (S) 900/130  (S) 2800/6175
144/142M (D) 9200/130 (D) 2650/5840

Ply rating Type TT/TL

11R22.5 (S) 830/120  (S) 3550/7830
152/148) (D) 830/120 (D) 3150/6940

215/75R17.5 o (S) 750/110 () 1800/3970
128/126M (D) 750/110 (D 1700/3750

235/75R17.5 (S) 830/120  (S) 2000/4410
132/129M (D) 830/120 (D) 1850/4080

245/70R19.5 (S) 850/123  (S) 2575/5675
141/140M (D) 850/123 (D) 2500/5510

255/70R22.5 (S) 830/120  (S) 2500/5510
140/137M (D) 830/120 (D) 2300/5070

275/70R22.5 (S) 900/130  (S) 3150/6940
148/145) (D) 900/130 (D) 2900/6395

275/70R22.5

(S) 900/130  (S) 3550/7830
152/148) (D) 900/130 (D) 3150/6940

295/80R22.5 (S) 900/130  (S) 3550/7830
152/1491 (D) 900/130 (D) 3250/7160

265/70R19.5 (S) 850/123 (S) 2725/6005
143/141) (D) 850/123 (D) 2575/5675

www.csttires.com



Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
with standard load, long distance on good roads conditions

Low heat-generation design for highway use provides
comfort and safety

Strong anti-wear shoulder extends tire mileage

Size

245/70R19.5
135/133M

10R22.5
144/142M

315/80R22.5
154/150M

245/70R19.5
141/140K

Ply rating

Overall
diam. (mm)

Section
width (mm)

Max press.
(kpa/psi)
(S) 830/120
(D) 830/120

(S) 900/130
(D) 900/130

(S) 825/120
(D) 825/120

(S) 850/123
(D) 850/123

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Max load (kg/
Ibs)

(S) 2180/4805
(D) 2060/4540

(S) 2800/6175
(D) 2650/5840

(S) 3750/8270
(D) 3350/7390

(S) 2575/5675
(D) 2500/5510

Meas. rim
width (in)

RECOMMENDED @
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CR700/CR701A/CR701

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
highway use at higher speeds for middle to long distances.

Tread structure improves stone rejection and prevents
uneven wear.

Flat, wide tread with special compound delivers long life.

Pl rafin Overall Section Mox press. Max load (kg/ Meas. im  Type TT/
Yraing — diam. (mm) width (mm)  (kpa/psi) Ibs) width (in) TL
12R22.5 (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830
152/149L 8 1088 305 (D)930/135 (D)3250/7160 -0 L
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. SCEMUEDEE @ E LU

P



"CRB25
CRE2E P

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
middle and long distance and for high loads on a variety of road conditions

Optimised block pattern improves anti-wearing ability

Special tread structure improves stone rejection and
offers excellent heat generation performance

Durable carcass achieves a long and recyclable tread life

Ply ratin Overall Section Max press. Max load (kg/  Meas. rim
Y 9 diam. (mm)  width (mm) (kpa/psi) Ibs) width (in)

12R22.5 (S) 930/135  (S) 3550/7830

152/149L

(D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160

(S) 830/120  (S) 3750/8270
(D) 830/120 (D) 3450/7610

315/80R22.5
154/151M

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. SEEEIVERTES




CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer for long distance at
higher speeds on highways

Four jagged-line circumferencial grooves combined
with a strengthened shoulder structure offer strong
resistance to uneven wear

Groove design provides efficient stone ejection

Pl - Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
{FHE0d diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) TL
295/80R22.5 oea (5)850/123  (S) 3550/7830 _
152/149M 18 #haa Ao (D)850/123 (D) 3250/7160 A e
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. i
P RECOMMENDED @



CST

CR28all

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
middle to long distances on freeways or highways.

Optimised tire structure delivers a more cost-effective
performance

Shallow angled grooves on the tread enhance the
rigidity of the pattern block for extra stability

‘City wall’ groove wall design offers excellent stone ejection

Si Pl W Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
1€ yraing  gigm. (mm)  width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/Ibs) width (in) TL
12R22.5 a (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830
152/149L 18 el 201 (D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160 00 n
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. siciEibE e g U
e —voTT



CST

For only trailer or semi-trailer
large cargo, mid-long distance

Wide tread with deep grooves offers an extended tire lifespan
Special tire structure designed to provide superior durability

Low flat ratio design specifically ideal for heavy cargo
transportation

Staggered notch design of the groove walls promotes
efficient stone and debris ejection

Ply rati Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
YiFesing diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) TL
205/65R17.5 : (5) 900/130  (S) 1850/4080
1290127k 18 210 128 (D) 900/130 (D) 1750/3860 690 1L
245/70R17.5 (5)875/128  (S) 2725/6005
143/141) 1 A 2 (D) 875/128 (D) 2575/5675 -0 it
215/75R17.5 _ (5) 850/123  (S) 2180/4805
135/133) IR gz 212 (D) 850/123 (D) 2060/4540  ©-0° 1
235/75R17.5 (5) 875/127  (S) 2725/6005
143/141) 1s 725 238 (D) 875/127 (D) 2575/5675  ©7° L1
245/70R19.5 (5) 850/123  (S) 2575/5675
141/140) 18 g 24 (D) 850/123 (D) 2500/5510 /-0 Lt

- -

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. R g |

Ak A
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Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
for long distances at higher speeds

-0 =Y TR Ny
=5 =1 =1
SIS S
==
151515

Durable carcass provides a long and recyclable tread life

Low-heat-generating compound offers safety and comfort

L

-«

¢ iy
4 - a
%9 28

Staggered half-step groove wall design offers efficient
stone ejection

Ply rati Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
Yiteing diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) TL
295/80R22.5 (S) 900/130  (S) 3550/7830
152/149m '8 e 807 (p)900/130 (D) 3250/7160 00 n
11R22.5 (S) 830/120  (S) 3000/6615
146/143L 16 1060 284 (D) 830/120 (D) 2725/6005 23 n
315/80R22.5 (S) 830/120  (S) 3750/8270
1541511 18 o 818 (D)830/120 (D) 3450/7610 00 1
- -
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. e | g LAY

A



CST

CRB36/CRBBE

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer
for middle to long distance at higher speeds

Connecting bridge between blocks increases pattern rigidity
and avoids uneven wearing

Narrow tread and deep groove helps improve fuel economy

Pl i Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
Asseand diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) ik
12R22.5 : (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830 - -
152/149L 18 103¢ 270 (D) 930/135 (D) 3250/7160 200 o
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. T s g AR A
T —ooT

)



CST

CL301UT

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Pl i Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/

et diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) TL

12.00R20 : (S) 900/130 (S) 4000/8820 : o

156/153K 20 1120 313 (D)900/130 (D) 3650/8050 850 m
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. T g PRI
G0 —000"



CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Pl i Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
et diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/Ibs) width (in) TL
12R22.5 » o : (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830 :
152/149L 18 1956 300 (D)93o/135s (D) 3250/7160 000 i
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOINERBES: g S
TR0 —o00"




CST

CR1GET/CA179SR

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Pl f Overall Section Max press.

AEsuad diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi)

12R22.5 (S) 930/135

152/149L 12 ek 295 (D) 930/135

12R22.5 (S) 930/135
154/151L 20 1079 295

(D) 930/135

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
(kg/1bs) width (in) TL
(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3250/7160 -0 i
(5) 3750/8270 o %

(D) 3450/7610

RECOMMENDED @ !W

P S



CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Pl i Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
AEsnad diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) TL
12R22.5 - - - (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830
152/149L 18 1075 303 D)93os135s  (D)3250/7160 %00 T
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOMMENDED @ gﬁ“ﬁﬁ’ﬁ'




CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Pl i Overall Section Max press.

AEsnad diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi)

12R22.5 _ - (S) 930/135
152/149L e 1975 296 (D) 930/135

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Max load
(kg/Ibs)

(S) 3550/7830
(D) 3250/7160

RECOMMENDED @

Meas. rim

width (in)
9.00

Type TT/
TL

TL




CST

CAl183A

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Pl f Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
e diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) TL
12R22.5 (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830
152/149L 18 1082 300 D)930/135 (D) 3250/7160 700 e
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. T g PRI
e —~ooo



CST

CA18B6A

o W O e

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Bt oS R N

-

-
-

..
A

Pl i Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
et diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in) TL
12R22.5 : S (S) 930/135 (S) 3550/7830 :
152/149L L Ukt 296 D)930/135 (D) 3250/7160 %0 i
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOMMENDED @




CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Ply rating diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi)

(S) 930/135
(D) 930/135

12R22.5

152/149L 18 1089 296

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Overall Section Max press.

Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
(kg/lbs) width (in) TL

(S) 3550/7830

(D) 3250/7160  7-%0 L
it ]
RECOMMENDED @ gﬁ e

s



CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/

Ply rating

diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/Ibs) width (in) TL
255/70R22.5 : : (S) 900/130  (S) 2725/6005
143/1405 18 237 249 D)90o/130 (D) 2500/5510 750 1
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. T g PRI
‘o —vo =ovo-



CST

CAZ280EV

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Overall Section Max press. Max load Megas. rim

Ply rating diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/lbs) width (in)

275/70R22.5 ; (S) 900/130 (S) 3550/7830

152/1481 '8 i 284 D)900/130 (D) 3150/6940 825 I

305/70R22.5 (S)900/130  (S) 3650/8050

153/1501 i RS 304 D)ooos130 (D) 3350/7390 %0 n
- "

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOMMENDED ~ @ Eﬁ

- A A



CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Section
width (mm)

Overall

flyranng diam. (mm)

(kpa/psi)
(S) 930/135

315/70R22.5 | |
15401510 20 Rk 322 (D) 930/135
295/80R22.5 (S) 900/130
152/149m 18 1049 297 (D) 900/130

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Max press.

Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
(kg/lbs) width (in) iji -
(S) 3750/8270 , v
(D) 3450/7610  7-00 L
(S) 3550/7830 900 L

(D) 3250/7160

e -

RECOMMENDED @ gﬁi

- s



CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Overall Section Max press. Max load Meas. rim  Type TT/
diam. (mm) width (mm) (kpa/psi) (kg/Ibs) width (in) TL

(S) 930/135 (S) 3750/8270

Ply rating

315/70R22.5

154/151L 20 AR 822 D)930/135 (D) 3450/7610 00 L
295/80R22.5 (S) 900/130 (S) 3550/7830
152/149M '8 1951 297 (D)900/130 (D) 3250/7160 00 n
I -
*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses. RECOMMENDED @ gﬁ



CST

Designed for only trailer or semi-trailer

Section

Overall
width (mm)

diam. (mm)

1017 283

(kpa/psi)

(S) 900/130
(D) 900/130

Ply rating

275/80R22.5 18
149/146M

*This product cannot be used for lorries truck and buses.

Max press.

Meas. rim  Type TT/
width (in) TL

8.25 TL

Max load
(kg/Ibs)

(S) 3250/7160
(D) 3000/6610

b |

Ll )
RECOMMENDED @ Eﬁ
F Y



MEETS THE GROUND




